Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics
October 2018

Program

Total
Number
of
Exams
Taken

Total
Number
of
Candidates
Passed

Total
%
Passed

Total
Number
of
Candidates
Failed

Total
% Failed

Total
Number
of
First Time
Testers

Number
of
First Time
Testers
Passed

First Time
Testers
%
Passed

Number
of
First Time
Testers
Failed

First Time
Testers
%
Failed

Total
Number
of
Repeat
Testers

Number
of
Repeat
Testers
Passed

Repeat
Testers
% Passed

Number
of
Repeat
Testers
Failed

Repeat
Testers
%
Failed

American Career College - Anaheim (896)

w

o

0%

w

100%

N

o

0%

N

100%

=

o

0%

[EEY

100%

American Career College - Los Angeles (867)

33%

67%

33%

67%

0%

0%

American Career College - Ontario (905)

25%

75%

25%

75%

0%

0%

American Career College - Long Beach (997)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Anthem College - Sacramento (503)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Blake Austin College - Vacaville (897)

80%

20%

75%

25%

100%

0%

Brightwood - Bakersfield (884)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

Brightwood - Clovis (885)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Brightwood - Modesto (890)

25%

75%

25%

75%

0%

0%

Brightwood - Palm Springs (901)

33%

67%

50%

50%

0%

100%

Brightwood - Riverside (898)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Brightwood - Sacramento (888)

86%

14%

80%

20%

100%

0%

Brightwood - San Diego (899)

50%

50%

50%

50%

0%

0%

Brightwood - Stockton (611)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Brightwood - Vista (900)

40%

60%

40%

60%

0%

0%

Butte County Regional Occupational Center - Chico (605)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

California Dental Certifications - San Diego (993)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Carrington College - Citrus Heights (882)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Carrington College - San Jose (876)

25%

75%

0%

100%

50%

50%

Carrington College - Stockton (902)

50%

50%

0%

100%

67%

33%

Carrington College - Pleasant Hill (868)

WlH|P|IWIRIPIUV|RP|O|IN|PRP|IWIAINIWIUV R W

67%

33%

67%

33%

0%

0%

Carrington College - Sacramento (436)

=
o

40%

60%

0%

100%

50%

50%

Carrington College - San Leandro (609)

56%

44%

0%

100%

71%

29%

Cerritos Community College (511)

67%

33%

67%

33%

0%

0%

Charter College - Canyon Country (401)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Citrus College - Glendora (515)

80%

20%

75%

25%

100%

0%

College of Alameda (506)

50%

50%

50%

50%

0%

0%

College of Marin - Novato (523)

33%

67%

33%

67%

0%

0%

College of San Mateo (536)

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

Concorde Career College - Garden Grove (425)

33%

67%

50%

50%

0%

100%

Concorde Career College - North Hollywood (435)

33%

67%

0%

100%

100%

0%

Concorde Career College - San Bernardino (430)

44%

56%

20%

80%

75%

25%

Concorde Career College - San Diego (421)

86%

14%

100%

0%

75%

25%

Cypress College - Cypress (518)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Diablo Valley College - Pleasant Hill (516)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Eden Area ROC (608)

25%

75%

0%

100%

100%

0%

Everest College - Gardena (870)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Everest College - City of Industry (875)

50%

50%

0%

100%

100%

0%

Everest College - Ontario (501)

25%

75%

25%

75%

0%

0%

Everest College - Reseda (404)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Everest College - San Bernardino (881)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Everest College - San Francisco (407)

67%

33%

100%

0%

50%

50%

Everest College - San Jose (408)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

Foothill Community College (517)

80%

20%

80%

20%

0%

0%

Grossmont Community College - El Cajon (519)

80%

20%

50%

50%

100%

0%

Hacienda La Puente Adult School (776)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Heald College - Concord (891)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Heald College - Roseville (911)

NIR|IRPIOWUVIWIWIRIR]IARININ]IPRIRP|IRPIN|OIWWR|IWIRAR|IWIN|IW]O

RPIRP|O|R|IPIWIN|IO|ICO|IR|IFRP|IOIFRI|ICIFRP|IO|PRIRPIFRPINIRINISAININIIASININ|IRP|IWIOIR|INIOIW|IO|IR|IPR|IRP|IOIW]IPH|IRP|IO(FR|F

50%

RPIO|RP|IFP|IFRPI|IOIR|IFPIPIWIRLINIWIRIOIRPRITUINININININIRP|IO|IR|IPIOIRPINIWICOIR|IO|IWIRPR|IWIRLR|IOINITWIN|IO|IFRI|IOIFRLR|IWIN

50%

OICO|RLINIUNIN|IRP|IRPI|IC|ICOIRLINIWIRL|IRPIWIUINININIWIBDIRINIWININIWIRLINIWIRL|IRPIUVO|IC|IOIRINIAIN|IFR|IRIRPR|IR]IPIW

OIC|O|R|PIN|IP|IC|IO|RP|C|C|C|IC|RP|IWIFR|IOIR|IFRPIRPINIWININ|IOIOIN|O|ICO|IW|IO|RIN|IO|lW|R|IRP|IP|IP|ICO|IRP|WIFR|O|R]|F

0%

OIO|RP|RP|IRP|ICIO|RI|IOC|IWIRLINIWIR|ICIO|IPARINIRPIRININIRIOIRININIRP|IRPINIO|IR|O|W|IO|W|IR|IO|IR|WIN|IO|FR|O|Rr|WIN

0%

N|IRP|IOIW|IO|R[N|O|RP|O|RP|O|R|C|O|R|PR|IPIPIN|IO|ICO|IRP|C|IO|IN|0|O|WINV|IO|O|IC|O|IR|OIN|O|R|O|O|N|IR|O|OC|O|O

R|IR|O|W|O|R|[RP|O|OC|O|FR|O|FR|IOC|O|W|W|R|IO|IR|O|O|FR|OC|O|UVM|OIN|R|O|O|O|O|O|O|IN|O|O|O|O|N|IR|O|O|O|O

50%

el el el o} e} i le} i e} o} o} o}l (o} fohl U} Il (e}l 3 Il o] o} (o} o} [o) I S) F 3 flol | i I o] o} o} flol | Ul o} (o} lo} | Ul o] (o} (o] (o} (o] o} (o] o)

50%




Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics

October 2018

Heald College - Stockton (887)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Milan Institute - Merced (928)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Milan Institute - Palm Desert (906)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Milan Institute - Visalia (907)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

Monterey Peninsula College (527)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Mt. Diablo Adult Education - Concord (500)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

North-West College (419)

67%

33%

0%

100%

100%

0%

Orange Coast College (528)

75%

25%

67%

33%

100%

0%

Pasadena City College (529)

67%

33%

67%

33%

0%

0%

Pima Medical Institute - Chula Vista (871)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

Reedley College (530)

67%

33%

0%

0%

67%

33%

Riverside County Office of Education - Indio (921)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Riverside County Office of Education - Riverside (498)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Sacramento City College (532)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

San Bernardino County ROP - Hesperia (454)

33%

67%

33%

67%

0%

0%

San Joaquin Valley College - Fresno (602)

33%

67%

0%

100%

40%

60%

San Joaquin Valley College - Temecula (919)

88%

13%

100%

0%

67%

33%

San Joaquin Valley College - Visalia (446)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

San Jose City Colllege (535)

50%

50%

0%

100%

100%

0%

Santa Rosa Junior College (538)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Simi Valley Adult School (866)

50%

50%

100%

0%

0%

100%

Southern California ROC - Torrance (612)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Tricities ROP (877)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

United Education Institute - Anaheim (916)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

United Education Institute - Bakersfield (926)

33%

67%

0%

100%

50%

50%

United Education Institute - Chula Vista (879)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

United Education Institute - EI Monte (909)

25%

75%

0%

100%

50%

50%

United Education Institute - Encino (453)

50%

50%

100%

0%

0%

100%

United Education Institute - Fresno (927)

25%

75%

0%

100%

33%

67%

United Education Institute - Huntington Park (448)

20%

80%

25%

75%

0%

100%

United Education Institute - Ontario (450)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

United Education Institute - Riverside (927)

25%

75%

0%

0%

25%

75%

United Education Institute - San Marcos (918)

25%

75%

50%

50%

0%

100%

United Education Institute - Stockton (925)

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

United Educaiton Istitute - Gardena (915)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Unitek College - Concord (994)

50%

50%

0%

100%

100%

0%

West Los Angeles College (1001)

RINIRPIR]|PR|PIPIVARINIAINIWIR|IRPIRINIOININIOIO|WIFR|IRPIP|IWWIWIARIWIN|IRINIFP|FR|-

[ Y N 'Y S\ FEEN) IR\ FEEY Ny FIEN FEY Vo)l I I\ FiY Vo) F=4 [T, } =Y I ) E) | N) iy Fiy Vo) F=9 YN} Fo) [ S] (V) IN) I NY Fo )l Ko )l o) =Y =

100%

OIR|IP|IOIWIWI|IO|PLP|WIRLRIWININ|IOIO|FR,|IFRPI|IOC|IFR|IO|FR|PHINIO|IFRI|ICOIRPIWIFR|IFPIFPIO|IFR|INIFR|IO|O

0%

Rlo|lr|r|Nv|o|lo|dRr|RrIN|RIR|OlRr]|R|IR|V|Rr|MVIVIR|WR|R|R|OlR|Ww|rR|o|lo|Rr|kR]R]|~

RP|O|ICO|FRP|FRP|IC|CO|IFR|IOCIFRP|C|IC|C|IC|FRI|IC|IFRP|IUV|IOIN|IVN|IOIFR|FRPI|IO|IFR|IC|IOCININIOIR|IC|OC|IO ||

100%

O|IRP|IP|IOIFRPI|IC|ICO|WIFRL|OIN|IFP|IFP|IC|IO|IFRP|OC|IC|IR,|IOC|IC|IR|INIO|IFR|IC|IC|IR|FP|IFP|IP|IOC|OC|FR|FPR|IO|O

0%

O|IR|ICIOIN|IP|IRP|IRP|IWIRLINIRPINIP|IO|IO|R|IO|R|IO|IWIUVN|O|IO|CIO|WIN|IO|IRLIN|IO|FR|IkR|O|O|O

O|r|O|O|O|R|R|O|R|O|FR|O|R|FRP|O|O|OC|O|R|O|N|IN|O|O|Oo|Oo|IN|O|OoO R[Nk |IO|O|O|O|O

0%

O|C|ICO|IO|IN|W|O|RL|IN|P|IFP|IP|IP|IC|IC|OC|RP|OC|IC|C|IRP|W|IC|IC|OC|O|R|N|O|O|OC|O|R|FPL|O|O|O

0%

TOTALS

255

133

52%

122

48%

145

(0]
o

49%

(0]
N

51%

(o)
N

(9]
w

57%

S
o

43%

NATIONAL(ADA | 3 | 1 [ 3% [ 2 [|6~%J] 1 | o [ 0% [ 1 [d00%] 2 | 1 ] 0% [ 1 | 50%|

GRAND TOTALS] 407 209 51% 198 49% 237 126 50% 128 50% 152 83 54% 70 46%




	Sheet1



