## Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics October 2018

	Total	Total		Total		Total	Number		Number		Total	Number		Number	
	Number	Number		Number		Number	of	First Time	of	First Time		of		of	Repeat
	of	of	Total	of		of	First Time	Testers	First Time	Testers	of	Repeat	Repeat	Repeat	Testers
Program	Exams	Candidates	%	Candidates	Total	First Time	Testers	%	Testers	%	Repeat	Testers	Testers	Testers	%
	Taken	Passed	Passed	Failed	% Failed		Passed	Passed	Failed	Failed	Testers	Passed	% Passed	Failed	Failed
American Career College - Anaheim (896)	3	0	0%	3	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%
American Career College - Los Angeles (867)	3	1	33%	2	67%	3	1	33%	2	67%	0	0	0%	0	0%
American Career College - Ontario (905)	4	1	25%	3	75%	4	1	25%	3	75%	0	0	0%	0	0%
American Career College - Long Beach (997)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Anthem College - Sacramento (503)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Blake Austin College - Vacaville (897)	5	4	80%	1	20%	4	3	75%	1	25%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Brightwood - Bakersfield (884)	3	3	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%
Brightwood - Clovis (885)	2	0	0%	2	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Brightwood - Modesto (890)	4	1	25%	3	75%	4	1	25%	3	75%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Brightwood - Palm Springs (901)	3	1	33%	2	67%	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Brightwood - Riverside (898)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Brightwood - Sacramento (888)	7	6	86%	1	14%	0	4	80%	1	20%	2	2	100%	0	0%
Brightwood - San Diego (899)	6	3	50%	3	50%	0	3	50%	3	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Brightwood - Stockton (611)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Brightwood - Stockton (611)  Brightwood - Vista (900)	5	2	40%	3	60%	5	2	40%	3	60%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Butte County Regional Occupational Center - Chico (605)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
California Dental Certifications - San Diego (993)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Carrington College - Citrus Heights (882)	3	3	100%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Carrington College - Cards Heights (662)	Δ	1	25%	3	75%	2	0	0%	2	100%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Carrington College - Stockton (902)	4	2	50%	2	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%	3	2	67%	1	33%
Carrington College - Stockton (902)	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Carrington College - Fleasant Till (666)	10	4	40%	6	60%	2	0	0%	2	100%	8	4	50%	4	50%
Carrington College - Sacramento (436)	9	5	56%	4	44%	2	0	0%	2	100%	7	5	71%	2	29%
Cerritos Community College (511)	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Charter College - Canyon Country (401)	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Citrus College - Glendora (515)	5	4	80%	1	20%	4	3	75%	1	25%	1	1	100%	0	0%
College of Alameda (506)	4	2	50%	2	50%	1	2	50%	2	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
College of Marin - Novato (523)	3	1	33%	2	67%	3	1	33%	2	67%	0	0	0%	0	0%
College of Marin - Novato (323)  College of San Mateo (536)	4	2	50%	2	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Concorde Career College - Garden Grove (425)	3	1	33%	2	67%	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Concorde Career College - North Hollywood (435)	3	1	33%	2	67%	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Concorde Career College - North Honywood (433)  Concorde Career College - San Bernardino (430)	9	4	44%	5	56%	5	1	20%	4	80%	1	3	75%	1	25%
Concorde Career College - San Diego (421)	7	6	86%	1	14%	3	3	100%	0	0%	4	3	75%	1	25%
Cypress College - Cypress (518)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Diablo Valley College - Pleasant Hill (516)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Eden Area ROC (608)	4	1	25%	3	75%	3	0	0%	3	100%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Everest College - Gardena (870)	2	0	0%	2	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest College - City of Industry (875)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Everest College - Ontario (501)	4	1	25%	3	75%	0	1	25%	3	75%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest College - Chtario (301)  Everest College - Reseda (404)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Everest College - Reseda (404)  Everest College - San Bernardino (881)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest College - San Bernardino (661)  Everest College - San Francisco (407)	3	2	67%	1	33%	1	1	100%	0	0%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Everest College - San Francisco (407)	3	3	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Foothill Community College (517)	5	4	80%	1	20%	5	1	80%	1	20%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Grossmont Community College - El Cajon (519)	5	4	80%	1	20%	2	1	50%	1	50%	3	3	100%	0	0%
Hacienda La Puente Adult School (776)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Heald College - Concord (891)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Heald College - Roseville (911)	2	1	30%	1	30%	U	U	0%	U	0%	2	T	50%	Т	30%

## Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics October 2018

Hoold College Stockton (997)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Heald College - Stockton (887) Milan Institute - Merced (928)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
1 /	1	0		1		1	0	1	1	100%	0	0	1	0	
Milan Institute - Palm Desert (906) Milan Institute - Visalia (907)	2	0	0%		100% 100%	1	0	0%	<u>1</u> 1	100%	1	0	0%	1	0% 100%
\ /	1	0	0%	2		1	·	0%			1	0	0%	_	
Monterey Peninsula College (527)	1		0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Mt. Diablo Adult Education - Concord (500)	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	1	100%	0	0%	0	1	100%	0	0%
North-West College (419)	3	2	67%	1	33%	1	0	0%	1	100%	2	2	100%	0	0%
Orange Coast College (528)	4	3	75%	1	25%	3	2	67%	1	33%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Pasadena City College (529)	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Pima Medical Institute - Chula Vista (871)	3	0	0%	3	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%
Reedley College (530)	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%	3	2	67%	1	33%
Riverside County Office of Education - Indio (921)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Riverside County Office of Education - Riverside (498)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Sacramento City College (532)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
San Bernardino County ROP - Hesperia (454)	3	1	33%	2	67%	3	1	33%	2	67%	0	0	0%	0	0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Fresno (602)	6	2	33%	4	67%	1	0	0%	1	100%	5	2	40%	3	60%
San Joaquin Valley College - Temecula (919)	8	7	88%	1	13%	5	5	100%	0	0%	3	2	67%	1	33%
San Joaquin Valley College - Visalia (446)	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
San Jose City Colllege (535)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Santa Rosa Junior College (538)	5	5	100%	0	0%	5	5	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Simi Valley Adult School (866)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Southern California ROC - Torrance (612)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Tricities ROP (877)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Anaheim (916)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Bakersfield (926)	3	1	33%	2	67%	1	0	0%	1	100%	2	1	50%	1	50%
United Education Institute - Chula Vista (879)	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%
United Education Institute - El Monte (909)	4	1	25%	3	75%	2	0	0%	2	100%	2	1	50%	1	50%
United Education Institute - Encino (453)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
United Education Institute - Fresno (927)	4	1	25%	3	75%	1	0	0%	1	100%	3	1	33%	2	67%
United Education Institute - Huntington Park (448)	5	1	20%	4	80%	4	1	25%	3	75%	1	0	0%	1	100%
United Education Institute - Ontario (450)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Riverside (927)	4	1	25%	3	75%	0	0	0%	0	0%	4	1	25%	3	75%
United Education Institute - San Marcos (918)	4	1	25%	3	75%	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	0	0%	2	100%
United Education Institute - Stockton (925)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	0%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
United Educaiton Istitute - Gardena (915)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Unitek College - Concord (994)	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	1	100%	1	1	100%	0	0%
West Los Angeles College (1001)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
TOTALS	255	133	52%	122	48%	145	80	49%	82	51%	92	53	57%	40	43%
NATIONAL (ADA)	3	1	33%	2	67%	1	0	0%	1	100%	2	1	0%	1	50%
WORK EXPERIENCE	125	63	50%	62	50%	77	39	51%	38	49%	48	24	0%	24	50%
											_				
MIXED EDUCATION AND WORK EXPERIENCE	24	12	50%	12	50%	14	7	50%	7	50%	10	5	0%	5	50%
			30,0		30,0			30,0		30,0					30,0
GRAND TOTALS	407	209	51%	198	49%	237	126	50%	128	50%	152	83	54%	70	46%
CITAID TOTALO	707	203	31/0	130	13/0	237	120	3070	120	3070	132	- 55	3-70	7.5	10/0